PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK RYAN	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOUDTOMO LIMITED	
Street Address:	EXCHANGE TOWER 19 CANNING STREET	
City:	EDINBURGH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH3 8EH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14226524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tamara_rodriguez@one3ip.com

Correspondent Name: JEROMYE V. SARTAIN

Address Line 1: 5405 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 5A, 764

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3IPSI1.0007US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEROMYE V. SARTAIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeromye V. Sartain/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3IPSI1-0007US-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=3IPSI1-0007US-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502841282 REEL: 033048 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Mark Ryan

112 Gristhorpe Road Birmingham B29 7Sf. United Kingdom Citizenship: Ireland

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

CloudTomo Limited Exchange Tower 19 Canning Street Edinburgh EH3 8EH

United Kingdom

a British limited coropany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including the right to collect damages for any past infringement as well as all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PUBLIC-KEY CERTIFICATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

and which is found in United Kingdom Patent Application GB 1305482.0 filed on March 26, 2013, entitled "Improvements in or relating to Public-Key Certificate Management," and in a U.S. patent application claiming priority thereto and executed on the same date herewith (37 C.F.R. 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

Assignment.doc

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 033048 FRAME: 0028 ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Parent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S designated attorney, to act as ASSIGNOR'S designate, authorized signor, agent and attorney in fact to execute any documents and to take whatever action is needed on the part of ASSIGNOR if ASSIGNOR is incapacitated or for any reason fails in doing so personally.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below:

Date: 21/4/2014	Nankyan
	Mark Ryan

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2) .

PATENT REEL: 033048 FRAME: 0029